OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK



NOTICE OF ABSENT VOTER COUNTING BOARD CITY OF FLINT, MICHIGAN NOVEMBER 5, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the City of Flint Election Commission approved a Flint Absent Voter Counting Board (AVCB). The Absent Voter Ballot Processing Facility will be located in the City Council Chambers, 3rd Floor, Flint City Hall (Flint Municipal Center), 1101 S. Saginaw Street, Flint, Michigan.

Absent Voter Ballots will be processed on Election Day, November 5, 2024, beginning at 7:00 a.m.

The Absent Voter Counting Board will consist of 24 inspectors.

Two challengers per credentialed organization or major party shall be permitted to field in the Absent Voter Processing Facility on Election Day.

Challengers should report to the AVCB Facilitator/Deputy City Clerk or AVCB Chairperson upon arrival and must take and sign an oath to serve in the facility.

Davina Donahue Flint City Clerk

Posted: 10/30/2024